
https://www.norwalk.org/city-hall/departments/norwalk-transit-sy City of Norwalk dba Norwalk Transit System
12700 Norwalk Boulevard 2019 Annual Agency Profile Director of Transportation : Mr. James Parker

Norwalk, CA 90650 (562) 929-5534

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA 6,078,395 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90022 Fares and Directly Generated $1,640,965 11.2%

1,736 Square Miles 1,452,037 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $7,675,314 52.2%

12,150,996 Population 5,286 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $4,354,336 29.6%

2 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,362 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $1,036,169 7.0%

724 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Total Operating Funds Expended $14,706,784 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
37 Square Miles 1,106,495 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

637,365 Population 102,003 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $152,880 18.6%

30 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $106,273 12.9%

41 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $561,749 68.4%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $820,902 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $10,313,462 78.4%

Demand Response -                              6                              $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $972,596 7.4%

Bus 24                            -                               $0 $61,043 $0 $759,859 $820,902 Purchased Transportation $422,192 3.2%

Total 24                            6                              $0 $61,043 $0 $759,859 $820,902 Other Operating Expenses $1,443,228 11.0%

Total Operating Expenses $13,151,478 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $1,555,306

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 11.2% Local Funds: 52.2% State Funds: 29.6% Federal Assistance: 7.% Local Funds: 18.6% State Funds: 12.9% Federal Assistance: 68.4% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $477,392 $33,876 $0 83,885 24,233 51,503 6,977 0.0 7 6 14.3% 6.1

Bus $12,674,086 $1,246,966 $820,902 5,994,510 1,427,804 1,054,992 95,026 0.0 34 24 29.4% 7.2

Total $13,151,478 $1,280,842 $820,902 6,078,395 1,452,037 1,106,495 102,003 0.0 41 30 26.8%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $9.27 $68.42 Demand Response $5.69 $19.70 0.5 3.5

Bus $12.01 $133.37 Bus $2.11 $8.88 1.4 15.0

Total $11.89 $128.93 Total $2.16 $9.06 1.3 14.2

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Bus

OE/VRM $7.96 $9.85 # $10.94 # $11.43 # $10.86 # $12.01 Demand Response 2006: 7.96 2007: 9.85 2008: 10.2 2009: 10.94 2010: 11.16 2011: 11.43 2012: 11.21 2013: 10.86 2014: 11.28 2015: 12.01

OE/PMT $1.29 $1.45 # $1.52 # $1.98 # $1.79 # $2.11 2006: 1.29 2007: 1.45 2008: 1.44 2009: 1.52 2010: 1.61 2011: 1.98 2012: 2.17 2013: 1.79 2014: 1.94 2015: 2.11

UPT/VRM 1.77 1.94 # 1.98 # 1.73 # 1.45 # 1.35 2006: 1.77 2007: 1.94 2008: 1.96 2009: 1.98 2010: 1.91 2011: 1.73 2012: 1.55 2013: 1.45 2014: 1.39 2015: 1.35

OE/VRM $8.37 # $8.67 # $9.51 # $7.81 # $9.27 2007: 8.37 2008: 8.64 2009: 8.67 2010: 9.02 2011: 9.51 2012: 8.05 2013: 7.81 2014: 8.14 2015: 9.27

OE/PMT $7.14 # $7.48 # $6.15 # $4.95 # $5.69 2007: 7.14 2008: 7.51 2009: 7.48 2010: 5.82 2011: 6.15 2012: 4.7 2013: 4.95 2014: 5.16 2015: 5.69

UPT/VRM 0.38 # 0.40 # 0.46 # 0.46 # 0.47 2007: .38 2008: .4 2009: .4 2010: .49 2011: .46 2012: .48 2013: .46 2014: .46 2015: .47

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

11.2%

52.2%

29.6%

7.0%

18.6%

12.9%

68.4%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

https://www.norwalk.org/city-hall/departments/norwalk-transit-system-nts

