City of Norwalk dba Norwalk Transit System 2019 Annual Agency Profile

			General Inform	mation							Financial I	nformatio		
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA 1,736 Square Miles 12,150,996 Population 2 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		Service Consumption 6,078,395 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 1,452,037 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 5,286 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 1,362 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips			Database Information NTDID: 90022 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Sources of Operating				_	Operating F	unding Sour
								Fares and Directly Generated Local Funds State Funds		\$1,640,965	11.2%			
										\$7,675,314	52.2%		7.0%	
										\$4,354,336	29.6%	29.6%		
									Feder	al Assistance	\$1,036,169	7.0%		
		724 A	verage Sunday Un	inked Trips										11.2%
								Total O	perating	g Funds Expended	\$14,706,784	100.0%		<i>v</i>
Service Area Statistics		Service S						Sources of Capital Fares and Directly Generated			I Funds Expended		52.2%	
37 Square Mile	S		nnual Vehicle Reve					Fares ar	nd Direct		\$0	0.0%	021270	
637,365 Population			nnual Vehicle Reve							Local Funds	\$152,880	18.6%		
				Maximum Service (State Funds	\$106,273	12.9%		
		41 V	ehicles Available fo	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)				Feder	al Assistance	\$561,749	68.4%		
												100.00/	Capital Fund	ling Source
			Modal Charac	teristics				Tota	I Capita	I Funds Expended	\$820,902	100.0%		
	Vehicles O								~					
Iodal Overview	in Maximum				s of Capital Funds			Summary of Operation			ing Expenses (OE)			
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and						* • • • • • • • • •	70.404	68.4%	
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total			Labor	\$10,313,462	78.4%	00.478	18.6%
emand Response	-	6	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			and Supplies	\$972,596	7.4%		
us	24	-	\$0 \$0	\$61,043 \$61,043	\$0 \$0	\$759,859	\$820,902			ransportation	\$422,192	3.2% 11.0%		
otal	24	0	\$0	\$61,043	\$0	\$759,859	\$820,902			ng Expenses	\$1,443,228			12.9%
								Reconciling O		perating Expenses	\$13,151,478 \$1,555,306	100.0%		
										Expenditures ransportation	\$1,555,306			
										d Separately)	\$0			
								(reporte	a ooparatory)	ψŪ			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guide	eway	Vehicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle			Vehicles Operated in		Percent Average Fle		
lode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route		Service	Maximum Service	Sr	are Vehicles A	
emand Response	\$477.392	\$33,876	\$0	83,885	24.233	51.503	6.977	noutor	0.0	7	6	0,	14.3%	.go oare 6.
us	\$12,674,086	\$1,246,966	\$820,902	5,994,510	1,427,804	1,054,992	95,026		0.0	34	24		29.4%	7.
otal	\$13,151,478	\$1,280,842	\$820,902	6,078,395	1,452,037	1,106,495	102,003		0.0	41	30		26.8%	
Performance Measures	0	Service Efficiency					Service Effectiveness enses per Operating Expenses per Unlinked Trips per Unlinked Trips per							
Node		ating Expenses per hicle Revenue Mile		ating Expenses per hicle Revenue Hour		Node	Operating Exp	enses per enger Mile		ting Expenses per ed Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev			ed Trips pe evenue Hou
Demand Response	*0	\$9.27	Vei	\$68.42		Demand Response	1 455	\$5.69	UTITITIK	\$19.70	Vehicle itev	0.5	Venicie ite	3.5
Bus		\$12.01		\$133.37		Bus		\$2.11		\$8.88		1.4		15.0
otal		\$11.89		\$128.93		Fotal		\$2.16		\$9.06		1.3		14.3
otai		φ11.00		¢120.00		lotai		\$2.10		\$5.00		1.0		1.1.4
Operating Expense per Ve	hicle Revenue	Operating Expense pe			nger Trip per Vehicle	Op	erating Expense per Veh			Operating Expense pe			senger Trip per V	
Mile: Bus	\$2.50	Bus		2.50 Revenu	e Mile: Bus		Mile: Demand Resp	onse		Demand Re	sponse	Revenue M	le: Demand Resp	onse
00	\$2.00			2.50		\$10.00		>>> >>>			0.60			
.00	\$1.50			1.50		\$6.00		\$6	1.00		0.40			
5.00	\$1.00			1.00		\$4.00					0.20			
	\$0.50			0.50		\$2.00			2.00					
00	\$0.00			0.00		\$0.00			0.00					

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.